

To Whom It May Concern:

Byron Yeldell and his assigns of this notice have purchased digital files from his/her photography session with Hitchcock Photographic and Byron Yeldell his assigns is/are hereby granted permission by Hitchcock Photographic to reproduce the images.

Byron Yeldell and his assigns agree that he may use any Hitchcock Photographic images for commercial or editorial purposes. However they may not enter any of the images into competition without the expressed written permission of Hitchcock Photographic.

Hitchcock Photographic retains the copyright to all images, per USC Title 17 (U.S. Copyright Law).

Copyright and Licensing Notice

The images that are being provided to you are licensed to you only for digital copying, emailing and web publishing, print use or any use that results in financial gain, including but not limited to: print sale profits or resale. However, this does not include use for stock photography.

Upon receipt of the original files Hitchcock Photographic is released from and liability due to loss or damage of the images. In addition, Hitchcock Photographic is also released from any obligation to maintain copies of any digital file, image or photograph. Hitchcock Photographic maintains the right to use and publish images and photographs taken at your photography session to further promote its service, including portfolio, web site, display, advertisement, and editorial use. Hitchcock Photographic agrees to limit the use of these images and photographs to promotional use upon written consent.

Hitchcock Photographic may revoke this license at any time and for any reason. Hitchcock Photographic retains all copyrights to the images and derivative works thereof. By using any of these images, you are agreeing to the above terms.

Zachary "Zacque" Hitchcock Owner Hitchcock Photographic

5000 Western Avenue #2106

Knoxville, TN 37921

865.384.8927

http://www.hitchcockphoto.com

zacque@hitchcockphoto.com